Financial liabilities

Unsecured bearer bonds and notes  2,681,708 2,210,000 1,970,000 4,660,000 - 11,521,708
Sukuk 2,243,003 4,740,000 1,370,000 5,050,000 - 13,403,003
Other liabilities  - - - - 143,176 143,176
 ───────── ───────── ───────── ───────── ───────── ─────────

 4,924,711 6,950,000 3,340,000 9,710,000 143,176 25,067,887
  ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

Total interest/profit sensitivity gap (25,090) 732,559 2,523,427 2,054,564

  ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

Cumulative gap (25,090) 707,469 3,230,896 5,285,460

  ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

  Company No.

157931 A

67

CAGAMAS BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

36  INTEREST/PROFIT RATE RISK (CONTINUED)

 The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company's

financial instruments to interest/profit rates movements. The analysis is based on the
assumptions that interest/profit will fluctuate by 100 basis points, with all other variables
held constant.

Group and   Group and
  Company   Company   Company   Company

   +100 basis  -100 basis
 2014 2013 2014 2013
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

 AFS reserves (48,163) (46,650) 51,041 49,162
 Derivatives financial instruments  28,062 36,342 (29,602) (38,381)
 Taxation effects on the above at
  tax rate of 25% 5,025 2,577 (5,359) (2,695)
  ─────── ─────── ─────── ───────

 Effect on shareholder's funds (15,076) (7,731) 16,080 8,086
  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

 As percentage of shareholder's funds -0.5% -0.3% 0.6% 0.3%
  ═══════ ═══════ ══════════════

37 CREDIT RISK

 37.1 Credit risk concentration

 The Group’s and the Company's counterparties are mainly the GOM, financial

institutions and individuals in Malaysia. The financial institutions are governed by
the Financial Services Act ("FSA"), 2013 and the Islamic Financial Services Act
("IFSA"), 2013 and are subject to periodic review by the BNM. The following tables
summarise the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk by
counterparty or customer or the industry in which they are engaged as at the
statement of financial position date.